(K) xONGSKILDE

DEMETER COMBISEED HT 3000S

Varaosakirja
Reservdelsbok

Spare parts list
Reservedelsliste
Ersatzteilliste
Onderdelemlijst

Liste de piece de rechange
Listino di prezzi de ricambio







Spare parts list / DEMETER COMBISEED HT 3000S. Date: 2001.3.

() xonGSkiILDE

Fig. Pack |Serial no.| Part no. Pieces [Notes
1 41265 1
2 30911 2
3 30930 2
4 40150 4
5 37736 1
6 38150 1
7 57260 1 M24 Washer
8 57259 1 M24 Nut
9 68101 1
10 87593 2
11 10761 2 M8*1.25
12 37578 1
13 68104 1
14 57625 1 M16*30 Hex head
15 40151 1 M 16 Spring washer
16 42988 1
17 53193 2
18 42905 1
19 25110 2
20 20726 2







Spare parts list / DEMETER COMBISEED HT 3000S. Date: 2001.9.

(k) xOoNGSKILDE

Fig. Pack |Serial no.| Partno. Pieces |Notes
1 141100 1
2 141102 1
3 141101 1
4 410976 1
5 10933 1 20.5*35*0.75 Washer
6 10719 1 A20*1.75 DIN 471
7 42963 1
8 32528 4 M8*12 Hex head
9 31261 1
10 10607 1 M10 Washer
11 10760 1 M10 Nut
12 13526 1 M10-120 Hex head
13 40199 6 65.5*85*1.5
14 41451 2
15 420990 1
16 31452 1 Spring
17 42951 1
18 52427 1 J52*2 DIN 472
19 55175 1 6205-2RS
20 35190 1
21 10525 1 A25*1.2 DIN 471
22 57235 1 A30*2 DIN 471
23 25155 2
24 420218 1
25 54336 1
26 41429 1
27 63712 1 M8+*16 DIN 316
28 30966 1 M8 DIN 315
29 30263 1 M6 Lubricating nipple
30 41915 1
31 41916 2
32 41282 1
33 41283 1
34 30265 2 M6 Lubricating nipple
35 42967 1
36 60557 1
37 57445 1
38 1 3/4"*7/16"-60 Roller Chain
39 52336 1 Connecting link 3/4*7/16
40 30957 1 M10*30 Hex head
41 57379 1 M10
42 41923 8 M10*25
43 30946 1 M10*45 Hex head
44 57379 1 M10 Lock nut
45 30718 1 Connecting link 5/8*3/8
46 1 5/8*3/8-135 Roller Chain
47 42867 1




48




Spare parts list / DEMETER COMBISEED HT 3000S. Date: 2001.9.

(K)xoNGSKILDE

Fig. Pack |Serial no.| Part no. Pieces |Notes
T 41973 6
2 55175 12 6205-2
3 52427 12 J52*2
5 41975 5
6 42924 1
7 42982 12
8 1 8*7*32
9 30887 1 M16 washer
10 53190 1 M16 nut
11 59377 2 PFT52
12 90720 1 SKF YAR 20
13 53363 2 M8*20
14 10784 2 M8 washer
15 30969 2 M8 nut
16 42217 1 Z=19 t=15,875
17 1 8*7*28 key
18 1630198 12
19 60185 60 M12*35 10.9
20 42944 60 M12 washer
21 30968 60 M12 nut
22 42961 1
23 31261 1
24 30946 1 M10*45
25 10607 1 M10
26 57379 1 M10
27 57187 12 FYTB25TF
28 30947 24 M10*35
29 10607 24 M10
30 57379 24 M10
31 30349 12
32 53378 12 A25*2
33 42926 1
34 30958 2 M10*25
35 10607 2 M10
36 57379 2 M10
37 30728 1
38 85585 3 M6*20
39 53503 3 M6
40 30262 3 M6
X 42930 1
42 420929 1 Z=19/19 t=15,875
X 1 5/8"*3/8"-84
44 42931 1
44 42962 1
45 40150 1 D9
46 41977 4
X 54448 6 M16*180
X 30887 2 M16 Washer
X 53190 3 M16 Lock nut
X 42940 2 Foot step

X-marked: not illustrated




30 Wl 20
I = ”%
3$ 60. 61




Spare parts list / DEMETER COMBISEED HT 3000S. Date: 2001.4.

()xonGsSkiLDE

Fig. Pack |Serial no.| Part no. Pieces |Notes
1 41247 1
2 41248 1
3 41251 3
4 41249 1
5 41280 1
6 41281 1
7 37242 1
8 41258 1
9 41419 1
10 41446 2
11 41427 2
12 40879 2
13 41814 2
14 41425 1
15 32261 1
16 41252 1
17 41442 1
18 41445 1
19 41414 2
20 41276 2
21 37669 1
22 41274 1
23 41652 2
24 41267 1
25 41268 1
26 41291 2
27 41292 2
28 41284 2
29
30 41297 4
31 41441 4
32 41421 2
33 57570 2
34 41279 2
35 31531 2 D5*35
36 41245 1
37 41656 1
38 53263 2
39 90265 4 D8 DIN 11023
40 Z-184 2
41 X-256 1
42 Z-186 2
43 X-257 3
44 Z-161 2
45 Z-183 2
46 z-157 2
47 X-479 1
48 Z-115 1
49 Z-120 1
50 Z-128 2
51 37278 1
52 88644 2
53 8 M8 Washer DIN 9021 A2
54 8 M8*20 DIN 933 A2
55 8 M8 nut DIN 934 A2
56 10462 4 M12 Washer
57 56448 4 M12 Lock nut
58 42222 4 M12*30 ISO 7380
59 56448 12 M12 Nut
60 10462 12 M12 Washer
61 30952 4 M12*30 Hex head
62 40106 4 M12*140
63 41219 2 M6*25 DIN 7985
64 89553 2
65 2 3.2*10 A2/A2




30 3$ 60\ 61

10



Spare parts list / DEMETER COMBISEED HT 3000S. Date: 2001.4.

()xonGsSkiLDE

Fig. Pack |Serial no.| Partno. Pieces [Notes
66 8 M6*16 DIN 933 A2
67 16 M6 Washer DIN 125 A2
68 8 M6 Nut DIN 934 A2
69 30946 2 M10*45 Hex head
70 57379 2 M10 Lock nut
71 41244 2
72 41283 2

11



12




Spare parts list / DEMETER COMBISEED HT 3000S. Date: 2001.4.

(K)xonGSKkILDE

Fig. Pack |Serial no.| Partno. Pieces [Notes
1 41270 2
2 41271 1
3 41272 1
4 41431 4
5 41299 4
6 41290 4
7 41269 1
8 41293 1
9 20724 1
10 20725 1
11 32524 1
12 41420 2
13 10507 2 D*4*32 DIN 94 split pin
14 090790 8 D6*30 DIN 1481
15 31674 1
16 41419 1
17 41298 8
18 41294 8
19 41285 8
20 41286 4
21 41287 4
22 32 M8*16 DIN 933 A2
23 41288 4
24 32 M8 Washer DIN 125 A2
25 32 M8 Nut DIN 934 A2
26 88210 2 D8*50 DIN 1481
27 8 M6 DIN 934 A2
28 41289 4
29 8 M6*12 DIN 933 A2
30 53363 1 M8*20 hex head
31 30647 1 M8*100 hex head

13






Spare parts list / DEMETER COMBISEED HT 3000S. Date: 2001.4.

(k) xoNGSKILDE

Fig. Pack [Serial no.| Partno. Pieces [Notes
1 370738 1
2 300328 1
3 370270 1 z=29, t=15,785
4 31261 4 L=28
5 31720 1
6 41426 1 z=30/15 t=15,785/12,7
7 53281 1 M4*16 DIN 7985
8 31422 1
9 1 5/8"x3/8"-89L
10 10838 3 A20x1,2 DIN471
11 31891 3
12 37259 1
13 1 6x6-30
14 32473 1
15 63223 2 6204-2 RS
16 32474 1
17 53424 1 J47x1,75 DIN 472
18 42216 1 FYKC20NTH
19 42215 1
20 31674 1
21 30263 3 M6
22 41260 1
23 31882 1
24 41231 1
25 20621 2
26 660207 1
26a 57563 1
26b 63223 1 6204-2RS
26C 53424 1 J47*1.75 DIN 472
26d 57595 1
27 32436 4 M6*16 Hex head
28 2 M10 Nut DIN 934 A2
29 2 M10 Washer DIN 125 A2
30 37155 2 D26.9*2.65-16
31 31890 1 Z=15/15t=12.7
32 91696 2 3.5*30 DIN 1481
33 90790 2 6*30 DIN 1481
34 42822 1 5*45 DIN 1481
35 30524 1 M6*8 DIN 914
36 37650 2 Z=15, t=12.7
37 37264 1 Z=14, t=12.7
38 37263 1 Z=11, t=12.7
39 41653 1
40 31959 1
41 30941 2 Linch pin D10
42 37649 1 M4 Lock nut DIN 985
43 32705 1
44 53953 1 M10*70 Hex head
45 57379 1 M10 Lock nut
46 10607 1 M10 Washer DIN 126
47 56448 1 M12 Lock nut
48 10462 1 M12 Washer
49 30946 1 M10*45 Hex head
50 2 M10*30 DIN 963 A2
51 1 1/2"*5/16"-34l
52 1 1/2"*5/16"-122|
53 1 1/2"*5/16"-56l
54 10398 4 M6 Washer DIN 127
55 30948 6 M8*16 DIN 7985

15



16




Spare parts list / DEMETER COMBISEED HT 3000S. Date: 2001.4.

(kK)xoNGSKILDE

Fig. Pack |Serial no.| Part no. Pieces |Notes
1 370738 1
2 37242 1
3 37261 1 Z=36 t=12.7
4 1 1/2*5/16-82L
5 37263 1 7=11112.7
6 31261 2
7 10933 3 20.5*30*0.75 washer
8 37650 1 Z=15, t=12.7
9 10838 3 A20*1.2 DIN 471
10 10459 1 D5*32 DIN 1481
11 42976 2 Z=19 m=5
12 20621 2
13 32262 1
14 41618 1
15 1 6*6-20 key.
16 1 6*6-56 key
17 1 1/2*5/16-59L
18 42216 1 FYKC20NTH
19 32473 1
20 63223 2 6204-2RS
21 31422 1
22 32474 1
23 53424 1 JN47*1.75 DIN 472
24 6%6-31 key
25 42215 1
26 37260 1
27 37964 1
28 31891 1
29 30946 2 M10*45 hex head
30 10607 2 M10 washer
31 10760 2 M10 nut
32 30948 3 8*16 hex head
33 10784 3 M8 washer
34 30969 3 M8 nut
35 41260 1
36 55147 1 6%45 pin
37 2 M10*30 DIN 963 A4
38 2 M10 nut DIN 934 A2
39 2 M10 washer DIN 125 A2
40 90790 1 6*30 DIN 1481
41 91696 1 3.5*30 DIN 1481

17



18



Spare parts list / DEMETER COMBISEED HT 3000S. Date: 2001.4.

(k) xONGSKILDE

Fig. Pack |Serial no.| Part no. Pieces [Notes
1 37739 1
2 033007 1
3 370717 2
3a 31731 2
4 37265 1
5 37266 1
6 54555 3
7 37738 1
8 063315 2
9 004626 3
10 045208 2
11 37716 2
12 37723 2
13 080809 1
14 045210 1
15 37722 1
16 58386 1
17 31810 1
18 080531 1 M10*30 Hex head
19 41261 1
20 31745 1
21 30887 1 M16 Washer
22 57229 1 M12*30 Hex head
23 53410 6
24 10784 6 M8 Washer
25 090790 1 D6*30 Pin DIN 1481
26 41259 1
27 063654 1

19



20

—

5] S
N
N, by
N > h
‘

/
.
&

J
/-

S
0
)

/.




Spare parts list / DEMETER COMBISEED HT 3000S. Date: 2001.4.

(k) xoNGSKILDE

Fig. Pack |[Serial no.| Part no. Pieces |Notes
1 31282 36
2 31284 36
3 31285 36
4 31245 24
5 31286 48
6 31283 36
7 31668 36
8 32263 36
9 31213 144 3.2*10 Rivet
10 31616 36
11 53503 36 6.6*12.5*1.6 Washer
12 30270 36 M6 Nut plastic
13 31248 13
14 120205 2
15 41263 2
16 41613 1
17 66134 13 M8*40 Hex head
18 30969 12 M8 Nut
19 31693 13 M8*45 Hex head
20 30970 13 M8*20 Cross head
21 41232 2
22 30255 4 M6*12 Cross head
23 30262 4 M6 Nut
25 41231 1
26 32447 36 M6*50 Hex head
27 41228 1
28 37647 12
29 41241 24
30 41240 24
31 32602 12
32 41428 12
33 41618 1
34 31287 23

21



22



Spare parts list / DEMETER COMBISEED HT 3000S. Date: 2001.3.

() xonGSkiILDE

Fig. Pack | Serial no.| Part no. Pieces [Notes

410272 6 fertilize coulter front, assy
410271 6 fertilize coulter rear, assy

1 31133 12

2 35424 6 front

2 35423 6 rear

3 13429 12 M10*40 10.9

5 10760 24 M10*40

6 30998 12

7 31199 12 M12*50

8 10462 12 M12 nut

9 56448 12 M12 lock nut

10 35431 12

11 35427 12

23



24




Spare parts list / DEMETER COMBISEED HT 3000S. Date: 2001.4.

(k) xOoNGSKILDE

Fig. Pack |Serialno.| Partno. Pieces |Notes
1 32494 12
2 31199 12 M12*50
3 10462 12 M12 Washer
4 56448 12 M12 Lock nut
5 35465 12
6 32478 6 front
X 32477 6 rear
7 32489 6 front
X 32490 6 rear
8 35464 12
9 52624 12
10 38410 24 6304-2RS
11 10719 12 A20%1,75
12 38407 12
13 56627 12
14 52427 12 J52*2 DIN 472
16 30985 48 M8*25
17 38435 12 M10*40 DIN960 10.9
18 38436 24 M10 DIN 934 10.9
19 32483 12
20 32484 12
21 30957 36 M10*30
22 10607 36 M10
X 35461 12
X 35462 12
X 68407 12 M12*70
X 10462 12 M12
X 56448 12 M12

25



26



Spare parts list / DEMETER COMBISEED HT 3000S. Date: 2001.4.

(k) xoNGSKILDE

Fig. Pack |Serial no.| Part no. Pieces |Notes
1 31489 10 front
X 40496 2 front, right side
1 31490 12 rear
2 32401 24
3 30474 48
4 53362 24 M10*100
5 10607 48 M10
6 57379 24 M10
7 31495 24
8 31199 24 M12*50
9 10462 24 M12
10 56448 24 M12
11 32464 12 LH 4*16*6-7 |
12 32465 12 LH 4*16*6-33 |
15 31499 24
16 35430 24 SV20 assembly
17 31493 24
18 30429 24 6*19
19 30252 24 M8+*60
20 57550 24 M8
X 32451 12 plastic cover, front
X 32466 12 plastic cover, rear

27



28

rear

()

20|
®/\ [{E
oy

67
%
g

1

!




Spare parts list / DEMETER COMBISEED HT 3000S. Date: 2001.4.

(k) xonNGSKkILDE

Fig. Pack |Serial no.| Part no. Pieces |Notes

350432 10 front assembly
410406 2 front assembly, right side
350433 12 rear assemly

1 35432 10

1 41406 2

2 35433 1

3 35434 24

4 35435 24

5 31729 48 6201-2RS

6 35441 24

7 35436 24 J32*1,2 lock ring

8 57374 24 A12*1 lock ring

9 35437 24

10 30124 24 M16

11 40151 24 M16

14 32401 22

15 30474 48

16 53362 24 M10*100

17 10607 48 M10

18 57379 24 M10

19 35459 24 1=300

29



£13901

CXGEXS'P2 ”Ullyy

|

£1901

C*¥GEXG'@A2 Yilby

30



Spare parts list / DEMETER COMBISEED HT 3000S. Date: 2001.4.

() xonGSKkILDE

Fig. Pack |Serial no.| Partno. Pieces [Notes
410825 1 hydraulics, assembly

1 420987 6

X 37866 sealing kit
2 90258 6

3 10931 6 5*25

4 38153 6 D20-122

5 38151 12

6 10931 6 5*25

7 41849 1

8 37807 1 R3/8"-R1/4"
9 257617 2 2T/R3/8

10 61801 4 17.2x23.9x 2.1
11 61810 2 R3/8

12 41847 1 R3/8-R1/4
13 41830 1 L=3700

14 95832 1

15 41849 1

15 41848 1

16 420219 2

17 30887 2 M16

18 53190 2 M16

19 40118 2
20 10624 4 5*40
21 61816 1 R1/4"-R3/8"

31



32



Spare parts list / DEMETER COMBISEED HT 3000S. Date: 2001.4.

(k) xonNGSKkILDE

Fig. Pack |[Serial no.| Partno. Pieces [Notes
1 42219 1
2 42220 1
3 42221 1
4 85809 1 O- ring 29.2*3
5 870847 1
6 30903 1 M24 washer
7 59593 1 M24 lock nut
8 40814 1
9 86811 1
10 86819 1 P70-50
11 40118 1
12 56625 1 25.5x35x2 washer
13 10624 1 5x40 pin
14 42842 2 L=2100
15 41833 1 R3/8
16 42845 1 L=250
17 95832 1 R 3/8
18 42846 1 L=4100
19 52360 1 seal
20 30844 1
21 58656 1

33



34




Spare parts list / DEMETER COMBISEED HT 3000S. Date: 2001.3.

(M)xonNGskiLDE

Fig. Pack |Serial no.| Partno. Pieces [Notes
1 41304 1
2 31787 1
3 41305 1
4 Z-182 1
5 41309 1 Junction box
6 41306 1 5.5M
7 37886 1 Plug ISO/TR 12369:94(E)
8 41307 1
9 41308 1
10 41310 1
11 41311 1 2.6M
12 41312 2
13 41417 30
14 41314 1 par

35



36

10,11,12,13 15




Spare parts list / DEMETER COMBISEED HT 3000S. Date: 2001.4.

() xonGSkiILDE

Fig. Pack |Serial no.| Partno. Pieces |Notes
1 42936 1
2 13537 2 M12x50
3 35554 2 12.5x35x3 washer
X 30968 2 M12 nut
4 56448 2 M12 lock nut
5 41996 2
6 41997 2
7 30982 2 M16x40
8 40218 2 16x35x3 washer
9 53190 2 M16 lock nut
14 41999 2 L=2000mm
X 27530 2
15 30196 8
16 54657 2
17 13535 2 M12x40 hex head bolt
X 42983 2 M12 nut
18 41995 13
19 30959 13
20 30968 13
21 42939 6
22 42934 5
23 42933 1
24 38152 6
25 10613 6 20.5x35x2 washer
26 10931 6
X 30985 6 M8x25 hex head bolt
X 10784 6 M8 washer
X 57550 6 M8 nut
X 42978 6
X 42985 6
X 53363 6 M820 hex head bolt
X 57550 6 M8 lock nut

37



38




Spare parts list / DEMETER COMBISEED HT 3000S. Date: 2001.4.

(K)xonGskiLDE

Fig. Pack |Serial no.| Partno. Pieces |[Notes
1 41254 1
2 41255 1
3 41256 1
4 41257 1
5 41415 1
6 41276 2
7 41278 8
8 30257 12 M6x16 cross head skrew
9 30261 12 M6 nut
10 32436 6 M6x16 hex head
11 41297 4

39



40




Spare parts list / DEMETER COMBISEED HT 3000S. Date: 2001.3.

() xonGSKkILDE

Fig. Pack Serial no.| Partno. Pieces [Notes
2405

1 37522 1

2 37523 2

3 37527 2

4 37528 4

5 30982 2 M16*40

6 37526 2

7 40151 2

8 37524 1

9 10839 2 D8*45

10 87593 2

11 163198 4 Rim, 4,25*12
12 55803 4 7.00-12/4

13 1630198 4 7.00-12/4 compl.
14 57379 8 M 10

15 10761 4 M8*1.25

16 30887 2 M16

17 30958 5 M10*25 Hex head
22 37965 4 assembly
22a 37970 4 sealing kit
22b 37966 4 no: 30206
22c 68337 16
22d 42944 16
22e 56448 16 M12 Nut

22f 37967 4 no: 30204
229 37969 4 M20*1.25
22h 37968 4

23 57539 4 M10*30 Hex head
24 37926 2

25 37428 2

26 10607 5

41



42



Spare parts list / DEMETER COMBISEED HT 3000S. Date: 2001.4.

(k) xOoNGSKILDE

Fig. Pack |[Serial no.| Part no. Pieces |Notes
1879
1 37506 1
2 37507 1
3 40136 3
4 10839 3
5 370824 1
6 10931 1
7 90258 1
8 63637 22
9 37504 22
10 30961 22 M12*90
11 56448 22 M12 nut
12 37503 22
13 30947 44 M10*35
14 57379 44 M10 nut
15 10607 44 M10 Washer
16 37515 22
17 35574 2
18 89130 2
19 35573 2
20 35576 1
21 35575 1
22 87818 2
23 37832 2
24 30844 2
25 90812 2
26 58656 2
27 52361 2
28 42546 1
29 53190 4 M16 nut
30 30887 4 M16 Washer
31 13526 2 M10*120
32 20726 2
33 10776 1
34 57379 2 M10 nut
35 57811 1 M20*110
36 53463 1 M20 nut
37 53942 1 M20 Washer
38 87830 1
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

43



44




Spare parts list / DEMETER COMBISEED HT 3000S. Date: 2001.9.

(kK)xoNGSKILDE

Fig. Pack |Serial no.| Partno. Pieces |Notes
1 31282 24
2 31284 24
3 31285 24
4 31285 24
5 31286 48
6 31283 24
7 53503 24
8 31616 24
9 37675 24 M6*50 socket head cap skrew
10 31668 24
11 31213 96 3.2*10 rivet
12 66134 7 M8*40 hex head
13 31248 7
14 30970 7 M8*20 cross head
15 120205 1
16 41264 1
17 14 M6*12 hex head DIN 933 A2
18
19 30969 10 M8 nut
20 31693 7 M8*45 hex head
21 31882 1
22 21163 1 M8*60 hex head
23 41231 1
24 41232 1
25 41266 3
26 8 M6*16 hex head DIN 933 A2
27 20 M6 washer DIN 125 A2
28 20 M6 nut DIN 934 A2
29 41273 6
30 42895 24
31 41295 24 L-200
32 41443 24 L-450
33 41448 1
34 30949 2 M12*25 hex head
35 10462 4 M12 washer
36 56448 2 M12 nut
37 6 M8*16 hex head DIN 933 A2
38 20621 2
39 30263 3 M6
40
41 31891 2
42 41250 1
43 41422 2
44 41253 2
45 41432 1
46 41424 1
47 37242 1
48 41315 32 M6*12
49 R939 1 3m
50 41423 1
51 95190 4
52 63927 1 Z=17 t=12.7
53 37264 1 Z=14t=12.7
54 37650 1 Z=15t=12.7
55 1 1/2x5/16-128 |
56 1 1/2x5/16-31 |
57 41259 1
58 41262 1
59 63354 1
60 370738 1

45



26 27

29

S39

11,12,13,14,15,16

46



Spare parts list / DEMETER COMBISEED HT 3000S. Date: 2001.4.

(k) xOoNGSKILDE

Fig. Pack |Serial no.| Partno. Pieces [Notes
1 42838 1 Frame, right
1 42839 1 Frame, left
2 42851 4 M12
3 10462 8 M12, washer
4 30968 8
5 42841 2
6 41146 2
7 30522 4 M12*35
8 30968 4 M12
9 57244 2 D4,5
10 30167 2 35.5*50*3
11 42143 2
12 41115 2
13 27548 2
14 31193 2 17,4*36*2
15 10719 2 A20*1,745
16 30263 2 M6
17 10666 2
18 60338 8 M8*25
19 10350 8 M8
20 30969 8 M8
21 30958 4 M10*25
22 10607 4 M10
23 10760 4 M10
X 41113 2
X 30958 4 M10*25
X 10607 4 M10
X 10760 4 M10

47



36

48



Spare parts list/ DEMEETER coMmBISEED HT 3000 . Date: 2001.4.

(K)xonGsSxkiILDE

Fig. Pack |Serial no.| Part no. Pieces [Notes
3000
21 A420854 1
420856 1 Assemly

22 42856 1
23 42857 1
24 42858 1 PA10*20.7*7.3
25 42859 1
26 42860 1
27 42861 1
28 42862 1
29 42863 1
31 42555 1
32 12238 1 D5*32
33 42864 2
34 30949 1 M12*25
35 10462 1 M12
36 42558 2
37 42559 2
38 42556 2
39 30887 2 M16
40 30124 2 M16
41 30952 2 M12*30
42 10462 2 M12
43 42557 2
44 42569 1
45 42854 1
46 42855 1
47 53363 6 M8*20
48 10784 6 M8
49 57550 6 M8
50 42590 1
51 42575 2
52 10462 4 M12
53 56448 4 M12
54 42812 1
55 90265 2 D8
56 42590 1
57 10784 2 M8
58 30969 2 M8
59 37924 2 1=2900
60 27530 Z 08
61 30196 1 06,5
62 42800 1
63 42801 1
64 40702 4 M10*20
65 10153 4
66 10760 4 M10
67 54657 2 03/8"
68 87811 1 L=500
69 87830 2
70 42865 il 9F-400S
71 42866 1
72 41833 1 R 3/8
73 61816 1 R1/4*R3/8
74 90265 1 D8

49



50




Spare parts list / REMOTE CONTROL. Date: 2001.4.

()xonGskiLDE

Fig. Pack | Serial no.| Partno. Pieces Notes
Multiseed |Combiseed 2410

1 37564 1 1 control box
2 37565 1 1 cable 7.5 m
3 37566 1 1 branch box
4 37563 1 1 actuator
5 37561 1
6 37560 1
7 37556 1
8 37557 2 2
9 37558 4 4
10 32436 2 6x16 Hex head
11 60339 3 8x90 Hex head
12 163517 4
13 10784 3
14 53363 2 8x20 Hex head
15 57550 3 M8 Lock nut
16 37559 1 M8 Nut, thin
17 30261 2 M6 Lock nut
18 37972 2 m extention cable, option
19 41300 1 HT 3000S

51



52

16




Spare parts list / DEMETER COMBISEED HT 3000S. Date: 2001.4.

() xonGSkILDE

Fig. Pack |Serial no.| Part no. Pieces |Notes
1 33611 1 Monitor
2 33602 1 Cable
3 33610 1 Fuse housing
4 33609 1 Cable
5 33608 1 Plug
6 33601 1 Plug
7 33600 2 Connector
8 33603 2 Skrew
9 33604 1 Implement sensor
10 33605 1 Connection box
11 33606 1 Circuit board
12 33607 1 Relay
13 33561 1 Wheel sensor
14 33569 1 Magnet
15 32806 1 Ext.wire L=2,0 m
15 32807 1 Ext.wire L=5,0 m
16 42872 1 Hopper level sensor (option)
17 13847 2 Tramline clutch (incl rotation control)
18 13848 2 Tube
19 13849 2 Feeding wheel

53



(K)xonGSKkILDE

Oy Kongskilde Juko Ltd
Opintie 4

23100 Mynamaki  Finland
Tel. +358 2 439 3200

Fax +358 2 439 3210

e-mail: mail@ksf.kongskilde .com

51700203
01.10.2001




